
Verbandsliga Niedersachsen  
(1. Spieltag) 

 
Nr. Datum Heim Gast Punkte ZP Holz 
0 - KFH Löningen 1 spielfrei 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 

 
 
501 02.09.2006/13:00 Union Salzgitter 1 TSV Salzgitter 2 2 : 1 46 : 32 4793 : 4623 

 Maksimovic Danijel 799 / 8  Weber Stefan 805 / 9 
 Siems Willi 783 / 7  Rothaug Christopher 744 / 3 
 Muthig Holger 855 / 11  Eroglu Mehmet 769 / 5 
 Riebeck Uwe 752 / 4  Rabe Carsten 732 / 2 
 Seibt Stefan 826 / 10  Sparenberg Wolfgang 863 / 12 
 Weykamp Olaf 778 / 6  Eckerleben Andre 710 / 1 
 
502 02.09.2006/13:00 AKC Quakenbrück 1 Germania Helmstedt 1 2 : 1 41 : 37 4558 : 4552 

 Macke Franz-Theo 775 / 11  Heim Michael 746 / 4 
 Hilgefort Georg 773 / 9  Täger Burghard 756 / 7 
 Thobe Michael 739 / 2  Kühne Alexander 748 / 5 
 Tewes Elmar 741 / 3  Polk Timo 712 / 1 
 Budde Frank 775 / 10  Flohr Andreas 763 / 8 
 Irsch Torsten 755 / 6  Bornemann Frank 827 / 12 
 
503 02.09.2006/13:00 Post SV/GH Salzgitter 1 KSV GM Hütte 1 0 : 3 34 : 44 4733 : 4844 

 Papenburg Günter 805 / 8  Dust Stephan 768 / 2 
 Kiefer Gregor 750 / 1  Korte Werner 787 / 6 
 Meyer Klaus 778 / 4  Burlage Andreas 806 / 9 
 Niehus Frank 774 / 3  Schierbaum Sascha 782 / 5 
 Brandes Bernd 823 / 11  Mitschke Sebastian 882 / 12 
 Becker Karl-Heinz 803 / 7  Richter Florian 819 / 10 
 
504 02.09.2006/13:00 KSV Eintracht Wolfsburg 1 SV Haselünne 1 3 : 0 50 : 28 5017 : 4750 

 Wolff Thomas 788 / 4  Jaske Helmut 797 / 5 
 Corzilius Marcel 906 / 12  Freericks Stefan 786 / 2 
 Hähle Michael 855 / 11  Fürstenberg Manfred 822 / 8 
 Meier Gerald 810 / 7  Lohe Alexander 787 / 3 
 Corzilius Rainer 809 / 6  Leigers Elmar 722 / 1 
 Jürgens Mathias 849 / 10  Schulte Torsten 836 / 9 

 
 Tabelle 1. Spieltag Sp +/- Pkt ZP LP 

1 KSV Eintracht Wolfsburg 1 1 0 3 50 5017 
2 KSV GM Hütte 1 1 3 3 44 4844 
3 Union Salzgitter 1 1 -1 2 46 4793 
4 AKC Quakenbrück 1 1 -1 2 41 4558 
5 Germania Helmstedt 1 1 1 1 37 4552 
6 TSV Salzgitter 2 1 1 1 32 4623 
7 Post SV/GH Salzgitter 1 1 -3 0 34 4733 
8 SV Haselünne 1 1 0 0 28 4750 
9 KFH Löningen 1 0 0 0 0 0 
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Verbandsklasse Ost  
(1. Spieltag) 

 
Nr. Datum Heim Gast Punkte ZP Holz 
601 02.09.2006/13:00 Post SV/GH Salzgitter 2 KSV/E. Wolfsburg 2 3 : 0 54 : 24 4470 : 4048 

 Stahl Uwe 762 / 10  Rieß Hans 691 / 5 
 Füllekrug Frank 705 / 8  Wrobbel Günter 610 / 1 
 Stallmann Gustl 680 / 4  Dorosch Franz 700 / 6 
 Koch Dietmar 778 / 11  Madeja Oliver 700 / 7 
 Heidrich Bernd 750 / 9  Keipert Benjamin 676 / 3 
 Paul Heinz 795 / 12  Patzer Wolfgang 671 / 2 
 
602 03.09.2006/13:00 Rot-Weiss Steterburg 1 TSV Salzgitter 3 2 : 1 47 : 31 4167 : 4071 

 Egert Andreas 682 / 6  Knoche Erich 701 / 8 
 Märtens Helmut 700 / 7  Unger Phillip 676 / 4 
 Wolters Jürgen 567 / 1  Kufeld Gustav 659 / 3 
 Schultz Andreas 723 / 10  Kleinau Helmut 641 / 2 
 Heinath Reinhard 739 / 11  Grohs Peter 676 / 5 
 Schneider Uwe 756 / 12  Kientopp Steven 718 / 9 
 
603 03.09.2006/10:00 TSV Salzgitter / Damen 1 Union Salzgitter 2 2 : 1 39 : 39 4540 : 4532 

 Unger Sabine 781 / 10  Valendiek Jörg 773 / 9 
 Kunze Jennifer 750 / 5  Pilka Alexander 757 / 6 
 Nowakowski Beate 745 / 4  Großmann Hans-Jürgen 734 / 3 
 Reinhardt Ann-Kathrin 681 / 1  Heinze Michael 712 / 2 
 Grohs Birgit 759 / 7  Stotz Walter 771 / 8 
 Mehlhaf Nicole 824 / 12  Meyer Rolf 785 / 11 
 
604 03.09.2006/10:00 KV Wolfsburg 1 VFL Salder 1 3 : 0 50 : 28 4533 : 4375 

 Sleutel Gerhard 738 / 6  Jensch Ralf 747 / 7 
 Borchert Arnd 772 / 10  Kamlah Thomas 724 / 3 
 Berger Rainer 783 / 12  Vogt Klaus 726 / 4 
 Mehlhaf Andreas 774 / 11  Cassel Sven 728 / 5 
 Hinz Wolfram 762 / 9  Warnecke Carsten 760 / 8 
 Schumacher Michael 704 / 2  Nizik Rolf 690 / 1 

 
 Tabelle 1. Spieltag Sp +/- Pkt ZP LP 

1 Post SV/GH Salzgitter 2 1 0 3 54 4470 
2 KV Wolfsburg 1 1 0 3 50 4533 
3 Rot-Weiss Steterburg 1 1 -1 2 47 4167 
4 TSV Salzgitter / Damen 1 1 -1 2 39 4540 
5 Union Salzgitter 2 1 1 1 39 4532 
6 TSV Salzgitter 3 1 1 1 31 4071 
7 VFL Salder 1 1 0 0 28 4375 
8 KSV/E. Wolfsburg 2 1 0 0 24 4048 
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Verbandsklasse West  
(1. Spieltag) 

 
Nr. Datum Heim Gast Punkte ZP Holz 
701 02.09.2006/13:00 SV Listrup 1 VOK Osnabrück 2 3 : 0 48 : 29 4336 : 3521 

 Egbers Hermann 738 / 10  Niedzwetzki Hartmut 725 / 8 
 Geerdes Franz 709 / 5  Wessel Jürgen 739 / 12 
 Plüth Werner 739 / 11  Becker Hans-Jürgen 701 / 3 
 Kunk Christian 701 / 6  Suthe Bernhard 651 / 2 
 Meß Thomas 728 / 9  Thiel Martin 705 / 4 
 Altenschulte Reinhard 721 / 7  - 0 / 0 
 
702 02.09.2006/13:00 KSV GM Hütte 2 SG Bramsche 1 3 : 0 48 : 30 4758 : 4128 

 Dreier Uwe 801 / 10  Dunker Johannes 781 / 7 
 Schade Michael 788 / 8  Schmees Franz-Josef 805 / 11 
 Sprengelmeyer Martin 757 / 4  Scheffer Werner 775 / 6 
 Meyer Reinhold 767 / 5  Roling Bernd 687 / 2 
 Frankenberg Walter 853 / 12  Arnken Werner 358 / 1 
 Rumke Josef 792 / 9  Schnoink Carsten 722 / 3 
   Arnken Verletzt aufgegeben 
 
703 02.09.2006/13:00 SV Union Lohne 1 KF Nordhorn 2 3 : 0 54 : 24 4519 : 4253 

 Buer Helmut 766 / 11  Hagels Andreas 753 / 9 
 Merschel Martin 722 / 6  Baudisch Gebhard 719 / 5 
 Borker Clemens 734 / 7  Sendmeyer Timo 683 / 2 
 Stevens Bernd 765 / 10  Kristen Hermann 677 / 1 
 Ripperda Torsten 788 / 12  Büssemaker Horst 702 / 3 
 Köster Werner 744 / 8  Hoff Peter 719 / 4 
 
704 02.09.2006/16:00 Ballsport Osnabrück 1 ASV Altenlingen 1 3 : 0 53 : 25 4673 : 4358 

 Mienert Martin 728 / 5  Teepker Willi 715 / 4 
 Krampf Peter 804 / 11  Kalmer Johannes 698 / 1 
 Schlie Ralf 842 / 12  Stahs Peter 713 / 2 
 Tobergte Klaus 749 / 7  Meer Mathias 773 / 9 
 Kropp Christian 780 / 10  Meer Bernhard 744 / 6 
 Herich Günther 770 / 8  Berling Helmut 715 / 3 
 
705 03.09.2006/10:00 TSV Georgsdorf 1 KSC 59 Osnabrück Damen 1 2 : 1 42 : 36 4724 : 4658 

 Kronemeyer Lars 841 / 11  Schierbaum Gabriela 818 / 10 
 Joostberends Bern-Jan 814 / 9  Richter Kathrin 721 / 2 
 Krause Horst 704 / 1  Koopmann Martina 759 / 4 
 Geugies Hartmut 795 / 8  Bortz Elke 752 / 3 
 Kronemeyer Lambertus 787 / 7  Tewes Kathrin 760 / 5 
 Kronemeyer Heinz 783 / 6  Warnke Nicola 848 / 12 

 
 Tabelle 1. Spieltag Sp +/- Pkt ZP LP 

1 SV Union Lohne 1 1 0 3 54 4519 
2 Ballsport Osnabrück 1 1 0 3 53 4673 
3 KSV GM Hütte 2 1 0 3 48 4758 
4 SV Listrup 1 1 0 3 48 4336 
5 TSV Georgsdorf 1 1 -1 2 42 4724 
6 KSC 59 Osnabrück Damen 1 1 1 1 36 4658 
7 SG Bramsche 1 1 0 0 30 4128 
8 VOK Osnabrück 2 1 0 0 29 3521 
9 ASV Altenlingen 1 1 0 0 25 4358 

10 KF Nordhorn 2 1 0 0 24 4253 
 


